503917598 07/15/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3964251

			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	NCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
			Name		Execution Date
KYU HAN CHOI		03/11/2016			
SEUNG HYUN MOON					03/11/2016
SOON CHUL HWANG					03/11/2016
HUN JU LEE					03/11/2016
CHEOL YEONG JANG					03/11/2016
WOONG KWON					03/11/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:		M CO.	. LTD.		
Street Address:			IYANG-GIL, WONGOK-N		
City:	-		I, GYEONGGI-DO,		
State/Country:			PUBLIC OF		
Postal Code:	456-8				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total:	1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	S Total:	1	Number		
	6 Total: ⁻	1 			
Property Type					
Property Type Application Number:		1502			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA De sent t	(703):	1502 207-0003 e-mail address first; if ti		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA De sent t	(703): (703): to the e	207-0003		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA De sent t	(703): (703): to the e d; if th 703-2	1502 207-0003 e-mail address first; if the state of the s		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent t provide	(703): o the e d; if th 703-2 eoa@ LEE &	1502 207-0003 2- <i>mail address first; if ti</i> 27-0008 Plee-iplaw.com & MORSE, P.C.	ill be sen	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent t provide	(703) (70) (703) (1502 207-0003 2- <i>mail address first; if ti</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it w</i> 07-0008 Plee-iplaw.com & MORSE, P.C. FAIRVIEW PARK DRIVE	ill be sen	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA De sent t provide	(703) (703) (703) (703-2) (703-2) (703-2) (703-2) (703-2) (703-2) (703-2) (703-2) (703-2) (703-2) (703) (70)	207-0003 <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 07-0008 Plee-iplaw.com & MORSE, P.C. FAIRVIEW PARK DRIVE = 500	ill be sen	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent t provide	(703) (703) (703) (703-2) (703-2) (703-2) (703-2) (703-2) (703-2) (703-2) (703-2) (703-2) (703-2) (703) (70)	1502 207-0003 2- <i>mail address first; if ti</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it w</i> 07-0008 Plee-iplaw.com & MORSE, P.C. FAIRVIEW PARK DRIVE	ill be sen	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent t provide	(703)2 co the e cd; if th 703-2 eoa@ LEE & 3141 SUITI FALL	207-0003 <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 07-0008 Plee-iplaw.com & MORSE, P.C. FAIRVIEW PARK DRIVE = 500	ill be sen	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent t provide UMBER	(703)2 co the e cd; if th 703-2 eoa@ LEE & 3141 SUITI FALL	207-0003 2-mail address first; if th at is unsuccessful, it w 07-0008 Plee-iplaw.com MORSE, P.C. FAIRVIEW PARK DRIVE E 500 S CHURCH, VIRGINIA 2	ill be sen	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent t provide UMBER	(703)2 co the e cd; if th 703-2 eoa@ LEE & 3141 SUITI FALL	207-0003 e-mail address first; if ti vat is unsuccessful, it w 07-0008 Plee-iplaw.com & MORSE, P.C. FAIRVIEW PARK DRIVE E 500 S CHURCH, VIRGINIA 2 306/1010_00	ill be sen	

Total Attachments: 15
source=Combined_Decl_and_Assignment#page1.tif
source=Combined_Decl_and_Assignment#page2.tif
source=Combined_Decl_and_Assignment#page3.tif
source=Combined_Decl_and_Assignment#page4.tif
source=Combined_Decl_and_Assignment#page5.tif
source=Combined_Decl_and_Assignment#page6.tif
source=Combined_Decl_and_Assignment#page7.tif
source=Combined_Decl_and_Assignment#page8.tif
source=Combined_Decl_and_Assignment#page9.tif
source=Combined_Decl_and_Assignment#page10.tif
source=Combined_Decl_and_Assignment#page11.tif
source=Combined_Decl_and_Assignment#page12.tif
source=Combined_Decl_and_Assignment#page13.tif
source=Combined_Decl_and_Assignment#page14.tif
source=Combined_Decl_and_Assignment#page15.tif

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR §1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION AND ASSIGNMENT FORM¹

The undersigned acknowledges that this document is being used both as an assignment of the invention and as the declaration (37 CFR 1.63) for a Utility or Design Application.

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

Title: SUPERCONDUCTOR AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME

for which Assignor is about to make or has made United States or International application for patent.

WHEREAS, as a below named inventor(s), I/(we) hereby declare that:

Section I. Declaration

This declaration is directed to the attached U.S. non-provisional patent application, unless the following is marked:

U.S. non-provisional patent application number ______, filed on

PCT international patent application number <u>PCT/KR2014/008044</u>, filed on <u>August 28, 2014</u>.

as amended by the Preliminary Amendment attached hereto.

as amended by the Preliminary Amendment filed on _____.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me (us).

I (we) believe that I am (we are) the original inventor (original joint inventors) of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.

I (we) hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified application, including the claims (as amended by any amendment referred to above).

I acknowledge that I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.

Sunam Ref No.	XP-240727	Attorney Ref No.	306/1010_00
COMBINE	D DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63)		APPLICATION AND
	ASSIGNM	ENT FORM	
	Page	1 of 5	

¹ This form requires the use of an Application Data Sheet.

<u>Power of Attorney:</u> I/we hereby appoint as my attorneys, with full powers of substitution and revocation, to prosecute this application and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office practitioners associated with Customer Number 27849.

Section II. Assignment

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to

SUNAM CO., LTD.

having an address 52, Seungnyang-gil, Wongok-myeon, Anseong-si, Gyeonggi-do 456-812, Republic of Korea (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), the entire (100%) right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC §100, in the invention described in the application identified in Section I of this document.

Assignor hereby confirms any prior assignment to Assignee, and to the extent that Assignor has not already done so, agrees to assign, and hereby does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the inventions as described in the aforesaid application, to the aforesaid application itself, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the aforesaid application, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights which may be granted thereon, including reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all copyright rights throughout the world in the aforesaid application and the subject matter disclosed therein, these rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights, are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to sue for, and recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of the applications, patents, utility models, or other similar rights, resulting therefrom, and the copyright rights;

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights, and for copyright, in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;

Sunam Ref No.	XP-240727	Attorney Ref No.	306/1010_00
COMBINED DE	ASSIG	.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT INMENT FORM Page 2 of 5	FAPPLICATION AND

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, license, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor hereby requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue the Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or other similar right to Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of LEE & MORSE, PC the power to insert on this Declaration and Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Section III. Inventor(s)/Assignor(s) Signature(s)

LEGAL NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR	Family Name CHOI	First Given Name Kyu Han	Second Given Name
SIGNATURE		DATE	

LEGAL NAME OF SECOND	Family Name	First Given Name	Second Given Name
INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR	MOON	Seung Hyun	Anne
SIGNATURE	Am & fly	DATE	03/11/2016
	P-240727 A TION (37 CFR 1.63) FOF ASSIGNMENT Page 3 of	FORM	

LEGAL NAME OF THIRD	Family Name	First Given Name	Second Given Name
INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR	HWANG	Soon Chul	
SIGNATURE	Ailie	DATE	03/11/2016

LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH	Family Name	First Given Name	Second Given Name
INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR	LEE	Hun Ju	
SIGNATURE	-0 42	DATE	03/11/2016

LEGAL NAME OF FIFTH	Family Name	First Given Name	Second Given Name
INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR	JANG	Cheol Yeong	
	9999-9999-9999-9999-9999-9999-999-999-		
		DATE	
SIGNATURE			

Sunam Ref No.	XP-240727	Attorney Ref No.	306/1010_00
COMBINED	-		TENT APPLICATION AND
	A	SSIGNMENT FORM Page 4 of 5	

LEGAL NAME OF SIXTH	Family Name	First Given Name	Second Given Name
INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR	KWON	Woong	
SIGNATURE		DATE	

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION AND ASSIGNMENT FORM Page 5 of 5

 Sunam Ref No.
 XP-240727
 Attorney Ref No.
 306/1010_00

Doc code: Oath

Document Description: Oath or declaration filed

Under	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control num
SUE	STITUTE STATEMENT IN LIEU OF AN OATH OR DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (35 U.S.C. 115(d) AND 37 CFR 1.64)
Title of Invention	SUPERCONDUCTOR AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME
This stateme	ent is directed to:
The atta	ached application,
OR	
United S	States application or PCT international application number
LEGAL NA	ME of inventor to whom this substitute statement applies:
(<i>E.g.</i> , Given Kyu Hai	Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)
Residence (e	except for a deceased or legally incapacitated inventor):
_{city} Hwas	seong-si, Gyeonggi-do
-	ss (except for a deceased or legally incapacitated inventor): 8, 70, Dongtanbanseok-ro
_{City} Hwas	eong-si, Gyeonggi-do _{State} 245-729 _{Country} KR
	above-named inventor or joint inventor to be the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this statement is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Relationship to the inventor to whom this substitute statement applies:

Legal Representative (for deceased or legally incapacitated inventor only),

Assignee,

Person to whom the inventor is under an obligation to assign,

Person who otherwise shows a sufficient proprietary interest in the matter (petition under 37 CFR 1.46 is required), or

Joint Inventor.

[Page 1 of 2]

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PTO/AIA/02 (07-13)

Approved for use through 01/31/2014. OMB 0651-0032

PTO/SB/AIA02 (07-13)
Approved for use through 01/31/2014. OMB 0651-0032
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT				
Circumstances permitting execution of this substitute statement:				
Inventor is deceased,				
Inventor is under legal incapacity,				
Inventor cannot be found or reached after diligent effort, or				
Inventor has refused to execute the oath or declaration under 37 CFR 1.63.				
If there are joint inventors, please check the appropriate box below:				
An application data sheet under 37 CFR 1.76 (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent) naming the entire inventive entity has been or is currently submitted.				
QR				
An application data sheet under 37 CFR 1.76 (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent) has not been submitted. Thus, a Substitute Statement Supplemental Sheet (PTO/AIA/11 or equivalent) naming the entire inventive entity and providing inventor information is attached. See 37 CFR 1.64(b).				
WARNING:				
Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioners/applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available.				
PERSON EXECUTING THIS SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT:				
Name: Seung Hyun MOON Date (Optional):				
Signature: APPLICANT NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON EXECUTING THIS SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT: If the applicant is a juristic entity, list the applicant name and the title of the signer: Sunam Co., Ltd. Applicant Name:				
Title of Person Executing This Substitute Statement: CEO				
The signer, whose title is supplied above, is authorized to act on behalf of the applicant. Residence of the signer (unless provided in an application data sheet, PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent):				
City Anseong-si, Gyeonggi-do				
Mailing Address of the signer (unless provided in an application data sheet, PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent) 52, Seungnyang-gil, Wongok-myeon,				
_{city} Anseong-si, Gyeonggi-do _{state} 210 456-812 Country KR				
Note: Use an additional PTO/AIA/02 form for each inventor who is deceased, legally incapacitated, cannot be found or reached after diligent effort, or has refused to execute the oath or declaration under 37 CFR 1.63.				

Doc code: Oath Document Description: Oath or declaration filed

Under II	U.S. Path he Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collect	Approved for use through 01/31/2014. OMB 0651 ent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM tion of information unless it displays a valid OMB control nu	1-0032 IERCE		
SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT IN LIEU OF AN OATH OR DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (35 U.S.C. 115(d) AND 37 CFR 1.64)					
Title of Invention					
This statemer	nt is directed to:	un ministra de la companya de la com			
The atta	ched application,				
OR	. – .				
United St	tates application or PCT international application number $\underline{15/(}$	021,502 _{filed on} March 11, 20	16		
LEGAL NAM	ME of inventor to whom this substitute statement applie	95:			
	Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)				
	eong JANG				
1	xcept for a deceased or legally incapacitated inventor):				
_{City} Osar	n-si, Gyeonggi-do _{state}	Country			
	s (except for a deceased or legally incapacitated inventor):				
102-2002	, 49-5, Osan-ro				
_{city} Osar	n-si, Gyeonggi-do _{state}	zip 447-310 Country KR			
I believe the a in the appl	above-named inventor or joint inventor to be the original inventor o lication:	or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention	on		
The above-ide	entified application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this statement is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.					
Relationship to the inventor to whom this substitute statement applies:					
Legal Representative (for deceased or legally incapacitated inventor only),					
Assignee,					
Person to whom the inventor is under an obligation to assign,					
 Person who otherwise shows a sufficient proprietary interest in the matter (petition under 37 CFR 1.46 is required), or Joint Inventor. 					
	[Page 1 of 2]	анан калан кала			

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 039168 FRAME: 0263

PTO/AIA/02 (07-13)

PTO/SB/AIA02 (07-13) Approved for use through 01/31/2014. OMB 0651-0032 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT					
Circumstances permitting execution of this substitute statement:					
Inventor is deceased,					
Inventor is under legal incapacity,					
Inventor cannot be found or reached after diligent effort, or					
Inventor has refused to execute the oath or declaration under 37 CFR 1.63.					
If there are joint inventors, please check the appropriate box below:					
An application data sheet under 37 CFR 1.76 (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent) naming the ention or is currently submitted.	re inventive entity has been				
OR An application data sheet under 37 CFR 1.76 (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent) has not been submitted. Thus, a Substitute Statement Supplemental Sheet (PTO/AIA/11 or equivalent) naming the entire inventive entity and providing inventor information is attached. See 37 CFR 1.64(b).					
WARNING:					
Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identify theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioners/applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public atter publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available.					
PERSON EXECUTING THIS SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT:					
_{Name:} Seung Hyun MOON	Date (Optional):				
Signature: APPLICANT NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON EXECUTING THIS SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT: If the applicant is a juristic entity, list the applicant name and the title of the signer: Sunam Co., Ltd.					
Applicant Name:					
Title of Person Executing This Substitute Statement: CEO					
The signer, whose title is supplied above, is authorized to act on behalf of the applicant. Residence of the signer (unless provided in an application data sheet, PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent):					
City Anseong-si, Gyeonggi-do					
Mailing Address of the signer (unless provided in an application data sheet, PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent) 52, Seungnyang-gil, Wongok-myeon,					
_{City} Anseong-si, Gyeonggi-do _{State} 256-812	Country				
Note: Use an additional PTO/AIA/02 form for each inventor who is deceased, legally incapacitated, cannot be found or reached after diligent effort, or has refused to execute the oath or declaration under 37 CFR 1.63.					

Doc code: Oath Document Description: Oath or declaration filed

	the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond	U.S. Patent to a collection	and Trademark Office; U.S. [PTO/AIA/02 (07-13 gh 01/31/2014. OMB 0651-003 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ays a valid OMB control number		
SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT IN LIEU OF AN OATH OR DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (35 U.S.C. 115(d) AND 37 CFR 1.64)						
Title of Invention						
This stateme	ent is directed to:					
The atta	ached application,					
OR						
United S	tates application or PCT international application number	15/0	21,502 filed on	March 11, 2016		
LEGAL NA	ME of inventor to whom this substitute statemen	t applies				
	Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surna	ime)				
Woong						
Residence (e	xcept for a deceased or legally incapacitated inventor):					
_{city} Gim	po-si, Gyeonggi-do _{state}	Cou				
	s (except for a deceased or legally incapacitated inventor):					
106-2002	, 417, Gimpohangang 5-ro,					
_{City} Gimp	oo-si, Gyeonggi-do _{state}		_{zip} 415-080	_{Country} KR		
I believe the in the app	above-named inventor or joint inventor to be the original in lication.	ventor or a	an original joint inventor	of a claimed invention		
The above-id	entified application was made or authorized to be made by	r me.				
hereby ackr imprisonm	owledge that any willful false statement made in this state ent of not more than five (5) years, or both.	ment is pu	nishable under 18 U.S.	C. 1001 by fine or		
Relationship	to the inventor to whom this substitute statement applies:					
Legal Representative (for deceased or legally incapacitated inventor only),						
Assignee,						
Person to whom the inventor is under an obligation to assign,						
 Person who otherwise shows a sufficient proprietary interest in the matter (petition under 37 CFR 1.46 is required), or Joint Inventor. 						
	[Page 1 of 2]					

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PTO/SB/AIA02 (07-13) Approved for use through 01/31/2014. OMB 0651-0032 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

Circumstances permitting execution of this substitute statement:	<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>			
Inventor is deceased,				
Inventor is under legal incapacity,				
Inventor cannot be found or reached after diligent effort, or				
Inventor has refused to execute the oath or declaration under 37 CFR 1.63.				
If there are joint inventors, please check the appropriate box below:				
An application data sheet under 37 CFR 1.76 (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent) naming the or is currently submitted.	e entire inventive entity has been			
OR				
An application data sheet under 37 CFR 1.76 (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent) has not b Statement Supplemental Sheet (PTO/AIA/11 or equivalent) naming the entire inven information is attached. See 37 CFR 1.64(b).	een submitted. Thus, a Substitute tive entity and providing inventor			
WARNING:				
Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioner/applicants should consider redacting such personal information is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available.				
PERSON EXECUTING THIS SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT:				
Name: Seung Hyun MOON	Date (Optional):			
Signature: Moon Songhyn				
APPLICANT NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON EXECUTING THIS SUBSTITUTE STATEMEN	T:			
If the applicant is a juristic entity, list the applicant name and the title of the signer:				
Sunam Co., Ltd. Applicant Name:				
Title of Person Executing This Substitute Statement: CEO				
The singler whose me is subplied above, is admonized to act on bondar of the applicant.				
Residence of the signer (unless provided in an application data sheet, PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent):				
_{Citv} Anseong-si, Gyeonggi-do _{State} _{Country} KR				
Mailing Address of the signer (unless provided in an application data sheet, PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent)				
52, Seungnyang-gil, Wongok-myeon,				
City Anseong-si, Gyeonggi-do State Zip 456-8 Note: Use an additional PTO/AIA/02 form for each inventor who is deceased, legally incapacitu	Country			
after diligent effort, or has refused to execute the oath or declaration under 37 CFR 1.63.				

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

TRANSMITTAL FOR POWER OF ATTORNEY TO ONE OR MORE REGISTERED PRACTITIONERS

<u>NOTE</u>: This form is to be submitted with the Power of Attorney by Applicant form (PTO/AIA/82B or equivalent) to identify the application to which the Power of Attorney is directed, in accordance with 37 CFR 1.5. If the Power of Attorney by Applicant form is not accompanied by this transmittal form or an equivalent, the Power of Attorney will not be recognized in the application.

Application Num	nber	15/021,502		
Filing Date		March 11, 2016		
First Named Inv	entor	Kyu Han CHOI et al.		
Title		SUPERCONDUCTOR AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAM		
Art Unit	Art Unit			
Examiner Name				
Attorney Docket Number		306/1010_00		
	SIGNAT	URE of Applicant or Patent Practitioner		
Signature	/Jay P. Bea	ale/	Date	July 13, 2016
Name	Jay P. Beale		Telephone	703.207.0008
Registration Number 50,901				
NOTE: This form must be signed in accordance with 37 CFR 1.33. See 37 CFR 1.4(d) for signature requirements and certifications.				
Total of <u>1</u>	forms are	submitted.		

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.31, 1.32 and 1.33. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 3 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

Doc Code: PA., Document Description: Power of Attorney

PTO/AIA/82B (07-13) Description: Power of Attorney U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

POWER OF ATTORNEY BY APPLICANT					
I hereby revoke all previous powers of attorney given in the application identified in <u>either</u> the attached transmittal letter or the boxes below.					
A	application Number	Filing Date			
(Note: The boxes above may be left blank if information is provided on form PTO/AIA/82A.) I hereby appoint the Patent Practitioner(s) associated with the following Customer Number as my/our attorney(s) or agent(s), and					
to transact all but the attached trai OR	usiness in the United States Patent and Trademark nsmittal letter (form PTO/AIA/82A) or identified ab	k Office connected therewith for the application referenced in ove: 27849			
all business in th	t Practitioner(s) named in the attached list (form P he United States Patent and Trademark Office con littal letter (form PTO/AIA/82A) or identified above.	TO/AIA/82C) as my/our attorney(s) or agent(s), and to transact mected therewith for the patent application referenced in the (Note: Complete form PTO/AIA/82C.)			
Please recognize or change the correspondence address for the application identified in the attached transmittal letter or the boxes above to: Image: Constraint of the address associated with the above-mentioned Customer Number OR Image: Constraint of the address associated with Customer Number: 27849					
OR Firm or Individual Name					
Address					
City	State	Zip			
Country					
Telephone					
I am the Applicant (if the A	Applicant is a juristic entity, list the Applicant name	in the box):			
SUNAM CO., I	LTD.				
	Inventor (title not required below)				
	ative of a Deceased or Legally Incapacitated Inver				
Assignee or Person to Whom the Inventor is Under an Obligation to Assign (provide signer's title if applicant is a juristic entity) Person Who Otherwise Shows Sufficient Proprietary Interest (e.g., a petition under 37 CFR 1.46(b)(2) was granted in the					
application or is concurrently being filed with this document) (provide signer's title if applicant is a juristic entity) SIGNATURE of Applicant for Patent					
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the applicant (e.g., where the applicant is a juristic entity).					
Signature					
Name 'I	Moon, Seung Hyun				
Title		and SUNAM CO., LTD.			
NOTE: Signature - This form must be signed by the applicant in accordance with 37 CFR 1.33. See 37 CFR 1.4 for signature requirements and certifications. If more than one applicant, use multiple forms.					
Total of forms are submitted.					
including gathering, preparing, and	 Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.1 d submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time 	ired to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the 1 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 3 minutes to complete, will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount ent to the Chief Information Officer. U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. U.S.			

Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PTO/AIA/96 (08-12) Approved for use through 01/31/2013. OMB 0651-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no p	bersons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.
<u>ST/</u>	TEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)
Applicant/Patent Owner: Sunam Co., Ltd.	
Application No./Patent No.: 15/021,502	Filed/Issue Date: March 11, 2016
	HOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME
	, a Corporation
(Name of Assignee)	(Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)
states that, for the patent application/patent ic	lentified above, it is (choose one of options 1, 2, 3 or 4 below):
1. 🗸 The assignee of the entire right, title, a	and interest.
2. An assignee of less than the entire rig	ht, title, and interest (check applicable box):
The extent (by percentage) of its ov holding the balance of the interest <u>mu</u>	wnership interest is%. Additional Statement(s) by the owners <u>st be submitted</u> to account for 100% of the ownership interest.
There are unspecified percentage	s of ownership. The other parties, including inventors, who together own the entire

Additional Statement(s) by the owner(s) holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the entire right, title, and interest.

3. The assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made). The other parties, including inventors, who together own the entire right, title, and interest are:

right, title and interest are:

Additional Statement(s) by the owner(s) holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the entire right, title, and interest.

4. U The recipient, via a court proceeding or the like (*e.g.*, bankruptcy, probate), of an undivided interest in the entirety (a complete transfer of ownership interest was made). The certified document(s) showing the transfer is attached.

The interest identified in option 1, 2 or 3 above (not option 4) is evidenced by either (choose one of options A or B below):

A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel ______, Frame ______, or for which a copy thereof is attached.

B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:

1. From: _____ То: _____ The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel _____, Frame _____, or for which a copy thereof is attached. _____То:____ 2. From: ____ The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at ____, Frame _____ , or for which a copy thereof is attached. Reel

[Page 1 of 2] This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PTO/AIA/96 (08-12) Approved for use through 01/31/2013. OMB 0651-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.					
		STATEME	NT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)		
3. From:			To:		
	The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at				
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy thereo	f is attached.	
4. From:			To:		
	The docume	ent was recorded in the U	United States Patent and Trademar	k Office at	
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy thereo	f is attached.	
5. From:	: To:				
	The docume	ent was recorded in the L	Jnited States Patent and Trademar	k Office at	
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy thereo	f is attached.	
6. From:			To:		
	The docume	ent was recorded in the L	Jnited States Patent and Trademar	k Office at	
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy thereo	f is attached.	
Add	ditional document	s in the chain of title are	listed on a supplemental sheet(s).		
As reassig	quired by 37 CFF nee was, or conc	3.73(c)(1)(i), the docum	nentary evidence of the chain of title ted for recordation pursuant to 37 C	e from the original owner to the CFR 3.11.	
			e original assignment document(s)		
Divisi	on in accordance	with 37 CFR Part 3, to r	record the assignment in the record	s of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]	
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.					
/Jay P. B	eale/		-	July 13, 2016	
Signature				Date	
Jay P. B	leale			50,901	
Printed or Typ				Title or Registration Number	